FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-26-2000



101562010

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name TF Company 05/52000				
Formerly 1173268				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Mexico				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Santa Fe Furniture Company				
DBA Taos Furniture				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1807 Second St.				
Address (line 2) Suite 100				
Address (line 3) Santa Fe	NM 87505			
City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Mexico				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 126/2000 MTHAI1 00000037 1173268				
FC:481 40.00 0				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington EMARK

REEL: 002199 FRAME: 0818

FORM	PTO-1618E
Expires 06/	30/99
OLIO OCEA	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 505 9898484				
Name Eric Faust				
Address (line 1) 807 Second St.				
Address (line 2) Suite 100				
Address (line 3) Santa Fe, NM 87505				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attaincluding any attachments.	sched conveyance document # 4			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Nu				
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	eposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account I				
Authorization to c	charge additional fees: Yes No			
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Eric Faust Sic	11/29/00			
Name of Person Signing	ignature Date Signed			

TRADEMARK __ REEL: 002199 FRAME: 0819

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into this 15th day of May, 2000, by and between T F Company, a New Mexico corporation, as Assignor, and Santa Fe Furniture Company, a New Mexico corporation, as Assignee.

RECITALS

- A. Assignor owns that certain Trademark "TAOS FURNITURE" originally registered with the United States Patent and Trademark office, No. 1,173,268, registered October 13,, 1981, to Taos Furniture, Inc., and subsequently assigned to Lifestyle de Santa Fe, Inc, a New Mexico corporation, which assignment was acknowledged October 10, 1983, and recorded in the U. S. Patent and Trademark office on November 23, 1983 at Trademark Reel 0453, Frame 0589 and subsequently assigned to assignor, which assignment was acknowledged March 31, 1998, and recorded in the U. S. Patent and Trademark office on October 5, 1998 at Trademark Reel 1796, Frame 0738, and any associated Tradename; and
- B. Assignor desires to transfer and convey said Trademark and any associated Tradename to the Assignee; and
 - C. Assignee desires to accept the transfer of said Trademark and Tradename.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed:

- 1. Assignor hereby transfers, and Assignee hereby accepts, the Trademark "TAOS FURNITURE", as described above.
- 2. Assignor agrees by this Assignment not to use, or cause to be used, the trademark "TAOS FURNITURE" or any associated Tradename at any time from and after the date of this Assignment.
- 3. Assignor verifies that said trademark and tradename have not heretofore been assigned to any other party, and that it is the true and lawful registered owner of said trademark and any associated tradename.
- 4. This Assignment shall be binding upon, and shall inure to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 5. No supplement, modification, waiver or termination of this Assignment or any provisions hereof shall be binding unless executed in writing by all parties hereto. No waiver of any of the provisions of this Assignment shall constitute a waiver of any other provisions (whether or not similar), nor shall such waiver constitute a continuing waiver unless otherwise expressly provided.
 - 6. This Assignment will be governed by the laws of the State of New Mexico.

ASSIGNOR:

Dennis Eker

Secretary, T F Furniture Company

ASSIGNEE:

Fric A Faust

President, Santa Fe Furniture Company

Page 1 of 2

1173268

STATE OF NEW MEXICO))ss.	
COUNTY OF SANTA FE)	
The foregoing Assignment Dennis Eker, as Secretary of T F C corporation.		ne this 15th day of May, 2000, by co corporation, on behalf of said
My Commission expires: 6/16	/aco3	Shilla L. Duglh Notary Public
STATE OF NEW MEXICO))ss.	
COUNTY OF SANTA FE)	
The foregoing Assignment A. Faust, as President Santa Fe Fu corporation.	was executed before n rniture Company, a Ne	ne this <u>15</u> day of May, 2000, by Eric w Mexico corporation, on behalf of said
My Commission expires: 6/16	/2003	Stew R. Duyllo Notary Public

RECORDED: 12/04/2000